BULLETIN NO. 120/02
(Supersedes 120/01)
Model 120 Series “Filter Minder”®
Piston-Type Differential Pressure Gauge
MEDIUM RANGE: 0-5 P.S.I.D. to 0-110 P.S.I.D. (0.35 to 7.0 bar)
A low cost differential pressure gauge for use
in measuring the pressure drop across filters,
strainers, separators, valves, pumps, chillers,

s
)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
STANDARD MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
120-AA-00-OO
6000 P.S.I.G. Working Pressure Aluminum Body, Stainless Steel Piston, Ceramic
Magnets, Buna N Seals, 2-1/2" Engineering Plastic Case with Shatter-Resistant Lens.
1/4" FNPT Back Connections. Accuracy +3-2-3% Full Scale (Ascending).
Red (Normally Open)
Black (Normally Closed)
White (Common)
Switch
Shown at
Zero
Pressure
Type SPST SPST SPDT SPDT
Option: B,C,D*** E,F,G H A
*Power 50 W 60 W 60 W 3 W
Max. Current 0.5 Amps 3.0 Amps 1.0 Amps 0.25 Amps
Max. Voltage
VAC/VDC
240 240 240 125
**Setting (%F.S.) 10 to 100 25 to 95 25 to 100 10 to 90
Hysterisis 10% / 2% 15% / 8% 20% / 13% 10% / 5%
(Max/Nom) (F.S.) (F.S.) (F.S.) (F.S.)
Repeatability 1% F.S. 1% F.S. 1% F.S. 1% F.S.
Leads 22 Awg. (2), 24" (2), 24" (3), 24" (3), 24"
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
PROOF PRESSURE: 12,000 PSI for models 120-A and 120-S.
10,000 PSI for models 120-M and 120-N.
TEMPERATURE LIMITS: -40°F(-40°C) to +200°F(+93°C) - These limits are based on the entire instrument
being saturated to these temperatures. System (process) temperatures may exceed these limitations with
proper installation. Contact our customer service representative for details.
STANDARDS: All Model 120 Series differential pressure gauges either conform to and/or are designed to
the requirements of the following standards:
ASME B1.20.1 NACE MR0175
ASME B40.1 NEMA Std. No. 250
CSA-C22.2 No. 14.25 and 30 SAE J514
EN-61010-1 UL Std. No. 50,508 and 1203
MOUNTING INFORMATION & DIMENSIONAL DATA
MODEL 120: 2-1/2" INCH PLASTIC DIAL ASSY.
MODEL 120: 4-1/2" INCH PLASTIC DIAL ASSY.
NOTES: 1. Drawings show standard gauge nominal dimensions. (not to scale)
2. Dimensions shown in parentheses are in millimeters.
3. Mounting dimensions for 3-1/2" & 4-1/2" alum. Dial assys. – Contact Factory
Able Instruments & Controls Limited. Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley, Reading. Berkshire. RG6 4UT. UK.